The Boat Fund consists of fees paid by L.O.H.A. members for boat slip rental.  The 
money contained in the Boat Fund is used for upkeep of the boat docks and boating areas 
including the boat launch ramp and walkway. 

b. The Boat Director may authorize the use of a maximum of One Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) during any one fiscal year for maintenance and 
improvements of the boat docks and surrounding areas.  The use of any money in excess 
of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per fiscal year must be approved 
by a Two-Thirds (2/3) majority vote of boat club members present at a meeting called by 
the Boat Director or at the request of a majority of current boat club members.  
Authorization of any money used shall not exceed the amount available in the Boat Fund.